SOAAMIARY NZA A AN LSS SR VR

Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Change Order

Contract ID 220120 Primary County CLEVELAND | Primary PCN | 33271(04)
Change Order Nbr 006 Project TAP-214E{102)AG _
Contract Description PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS (SIDEWALKS) CITY STREET (CONSTITUTION STREET): FROM
LHENKINS AVENUE, EXTEND EAST IN NORMAN, PROJECT LENGTH = 1.040 MILES
Change Order Type SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT
Zero Dollar Change Order NO | status | Pending

General Change Order Description(s); This change order establishes Line ltem #'s 8010 (P.C. Railroad Approach Slabs) and #8011
(Removal of Class G Pavement Markers) ih order to compensate the contractor for performing work that was not called out in the plans. Two
calendar days are requested for this wark. This change order establishes Line ltem #8012 (Traffic Stripe(Mult-Poly.)(Symbols)) so that
Railroad Crossing symbols can be striped on the sidewalk, This was called out in the plans, but no pay item was provided.

New
. . . . Prev, Curr CO " Amount of
Pri Nbr ftm Nbr | Catg {ltem Code]| Unit | UnitPrice| Bid Qty Apprvd Oty aty Reé;;ed Change
33271(04) 8010 0100 414(H)5900 8SY $120.56 0.00 0.00 70.70 70.70
Item Description:  P.C. RAILROAD APPROACH SLABS This Change: $8,523.59
Supplemental Description 1:  Concrete Pavement for Railroad Approach Prev Revised: $0.00
Supplemental Description 2: New Revised: $8,523,58
Bid Contract: $0.00
Net Change: $8,523.59
PCT Change: 100.00 %
Explanations: Line Item #8010 (P.C. Railroad Approach $labs) is established to compensate the coniractor for
connecting the raiiroad to the existing roadway. BNSF replaced the rail in this section, but there was no
plan in place for pouring the approach slabs. The contractor agreed to do this work in order to get the
road back open to traffic.
33271(04) 8011 0100 805(A)8702 EA $190.45 0.00 0.00 83.00 63.00
ltem Deseription: REMOVAL OF CLASS C PAVEMENT MARKERS This Change: $11,998.35
Supplemental Description 1: Prev Revised: $0.00
Supplemental Description 2: New Revised: $11,998.35
Bid Contract: $0.00
Net Change: $11,998.35
PCT Change: 100.00 %
Explanations: Line ltem #8011 (Removal of Class C Pavement Markers) is established to compensate the contractor
for removing pavement markers on Constitution Street.
33271(04) 8012 0300 856(B)8308 FA $1,455.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00
Item Desecription: TRAFFIC STRIPE(MULTI-POLY.)(SYMBOLS) This Change: $2,910.00
Supplemental Description 1:  Railroad Crossing Symbols Prev Revised: $0.00
Supplemental Description 2: New Revised: $2.910.00
Bid Contract: $0.00
Net Change: $2,910.00
PCT Change: 100.00 %
Explanations: Line ltern #8012 (Traffic Stripe{Multi-Poly.)(Symbols)) is established to compensate the contractor for
striping the Railroad Crossing symbols on the sidewalk. This work is shown in the plans, but no pay
item was provided.
TOTAL VALUE FOR CHANGE ORDER 006 : $23,431.94
[Contract Time Adjustments ]

Adjusted No, of Days: 2.00

Explanation:

~1 IR N ST b N BPER SN S NI

This change order requests two calendar days be added to the contract time. The contractor agreed to pour concrete
railroad approach slabs to allow traffic to be opened back up on Constitution Street. This request will bring the total
contract time from 177 calendar days to 179 calendar days

N e Y atate]




R =t S AN P2 ST Y
&

PN I O S v e
o

Contract ID 220120 Primary County CLEVELAND

| Primary PCN | 33271(04)

Change Order Nbr 006 Project

TAR-214E(102)AG

[Prime Contractor's Section

As the duly authorized representative of SAC Services, Inc. SAC Services, Inc, contractor for the above referenced project, | affirm that | have
reviewed the above and faregoing prices, quantities and days for the changed or additional work, and 1 agree that the quantities and prices as
are herein listed and the extension of time to perform the change or additional work as shown above will adequately compensate the
contracter for the changed or additional work, | understand that the quantities as listed above are estimated and may be subject to revision
upon audit of the project, | further understand that the change order/supplemental agreement fully compensates the contractor for the changed
or additional work and is In lieu of cost accounting for the work actually performed or submission of a claim as provided by the standard

specifications for hi ay construction and special provisions to the contract.

AP Aebvr) Mardinaz

Dregicunt

Signature Name(Printed)

Company Title

oy,

Subscribed and swom before me this ‘Q} day of A:p r'l‘ ) year of 5) 0 93
My commission expires (v/) } 30 / Q 0 Q\S

\\\\\\«{\( MAR T //4///////

4 $ Q QOTAR *""-»,,‘L Z
é __\/{f _ S § #000054224 1 =
I:@O 2 Ac Q900 SYL8Y Z L EXP.0830/25 ¢ S
EXO ’ i =
Notary Public Commission Number T A, s NS
LA AN
[Oklahoma Department of 1ransportation Sectipn Zy OF ALY o ]

The prices for the additional items have been compared with other contract prices and are a
fair amount for the work involved. Respectfully requested by:

Department Personnel Approval Date
Residency Administration(R) Hiemstra, Preston

Field Division Administration(R} Wilkingon, Bill A.
Canstruction Administration(R) Leonard, John B,
Central Office Administration(R) Davis, Shawn

o~ X R e Tt NV SN AR N T 1

/// LX)
i pESeal

oty Nt~ 4-21-32

Signature

A Im A I~ A



DR e N = I A ! RN

LY A

Contract ID

220120

Primary County

CLEVELAND

| Primary FCN

33271(04)

Change Order Nbr

006

Project

TAP-214E(102)AG

[.ocal Government Section

Vacknowledge the work indicated on this Change Order. | understand the final costs of this work will be refiected in the final cost
apportionment.

o~

IR e S Dk W SN N W]

City/County Official

Fab oS b o N T

Date Acknowledged

R I e Y aYa T



